TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING

February 24, 2014 7:00 P.M.

TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- Roll Call
- Regular Township Committee Minutes of February 10, 2014
 Special Township Committee Budget Meeting Minutes of February 8, 2014.
- Resolution
 - a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 02-14-034 Resolution honoring Anna Drago for her service on the Environmental Commission and Cranbury Township.
- 6. Reports and Communications
 - --Mayor
 - --Members of Committee
 - --Subcommittees
- 7. Agenda Additions/Changes
- 8. Public Comment For Agenda Items
- 9 Resolution
 - a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 02-14-035 Proposed 2014 Budget for the Township of Cranbury will be formally introduced. A Public Hearing on the Budget will be held on Monday, April 7, 2014 at 7:00 p.m.
- 10. Resolutions

Consent Resolutions

- a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 02-13-036 Resolution to pay hills
- b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 02-14-037 Resolution appointing Kathleen R. Cunningham as the Fund Commissioner and Jean Golisano as the Alternate Fund Commissioner to the Mid Jersey Municipal Joint Insurance Fund.
- c). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 02-14-038 Resolution endorsing the submission of a recycling tonnage grant application to the N.J.D.E.P. and designates Linda M. Scott, Recycling Coordinator to ensure that the application is properly filed.
- Reports from Township Staff and Professionals Administrator's Report Assistant Administrator's Report

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING February 24, 2014 7:00 P.M. TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

- 12. Reports from Township Boards and Commissions
- 13. Public Comment
- 14. Mayor's Notes
- 15. Adjourn.

^{***}Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance (609) 395-0900, ext. 234.